
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 MOTO 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

BUDDS CREEK MOTOCROSS - MECHANICSVILLE, MD

ROUND 10 OF 12 - AUG 22, 2009

250 Motocross

MONSTER ENERGY TRIPLE CROWN FINALE PRESENTED BY FMF

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

24 B. Metcalfe  11:03.0921

220 C. Seely  41:04.2762

377 C. Pourcel  31:04.5963

19 J. Weimer  41:05.0204

31 R. Sipes  21:05.2195

87 P. Larsen  21:05.5576

981 A. Stroupe  31:06.2937

58 P. Nicoletti  11:06.2988

159 D. Durham  21:06.5739

977 T. Futrell  21:06.76010

719 V. Freise  11:06.81611

43 B. Tickle  41:07.00712

411 T. Rattray  21:07.12813

10 R. Dungey  31:07.13914

77 S. Clarke  41:07.32615

151 J. Barcia  21:07.41516

50 W. Hahn  41:07.43417

41 M. Lemoine  11:07.76018

70 M. Willard  21:07.80719

144 A. Martin  41:08.11020

156 W. Browning  21:08.22221

123 T. Searle  81:08.31022

370 D. Yenerich  41:08.52623

36 K. Cunningham  31:08.77324

613 J. DeCotis  81:08.94525

102 C. Gosselaar  41:09.00026

69 T. Hibbert  41:09.33827

579 B. Baggett  21:10.38728

521 K. Gills  41:10.39229

603 T. Weeck  31:10.60030

61 B. Wharton  21:10.93731

945 M. Stryker  81:11.28932

309 S. Dally  41:11.33033

350 B. Evans  81:11.44634

343 S. Stella  11:12.43535

496 H. Shryock  21:13.58336

494 K. Corman  11:19.88337

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 J. Weimer  143.4941

377 C. Pourcel  143.8672

24 B. Metcalfe  144.1413

31 R. Sipes  144.4034

159 D. Durham  144.5835

58 P. Nicoletti  245.3726

151 J. Barcia  145.7527

41 M. Lemoine  145.7628

10 R. Dungey  245.9559

977 T. Futrell  346.44910

981 A. Stroupe  146.81011

719 V. Freise  247.08012

123 T. Searle  447.31913

220 C. Seely  347.40114

87 P. Larsen  147.42815

43 B. Tickle  247.61216

411 T. Rattray  247.94117

156 W. Browning  148.15518

579 B. Baggett  148.23619

603 T. Weeck  248.25720

945 M. Stryker  148.73121

613 J. DeCotis  348.75322

36 K. Cunningham  148.86123

70 M. Willard  248.94024

77 S. Clarke  149.03525

61 B. Wharton  249.06226

370 D. Yenerich  449.39227

50 W. Hahn  449.71828

102 C. Gosselaar  149.97929

69 T. Hibbert  450.13830

343 S. Stella  250.17431

144 A. Martin  450.57132

309 S. Dally  150.80333

350 B. Evans  250.85934

496 H. Shryock  251.50735

521 K. Gills  252.03736

494 K. Corman  153.66837

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

24 B. Metcalfe  21:04.5841

19 J. Weimer  11:04.7152

377 C. Pourcel  11:05.0133

159 D. Durham  11:05.3084

31 R. Sipes  21:05.4855

981 A. Stroupe  21:06.5486

977 T. Futrell  21:06.7907

41 M. Lemoine  21:07.0208

10 R. Dungey  31:07.1829

151 J. Barcia  11:07.55810

87 P. Larsen  21:07.87711

58 P. Nicoletti  21:08.15512

70 M. Willard  11:08.31013

220 C. Seely  21:08.49814

36 K. Cunningham  11:08.70815

69 T. Hibbert  91:09.23716

123 T. Searle  11:09.26117

77 S. Clarke  11:09.34218

719 V. Freise  31:09.48819

411 T. Rattray  11:09.56720

61 B. Wharton  71:09.71521

43 B. Tickle  21:09.89422

603 T. Weeck  21:10.11923

613 J. DeCotis  11:10.35624

50 W. Hahn  11:10.45325

370 D. Yenerich  81:10.89026

156 W. Browning  11:11.09727

309 S. Dally  31:11.67128

350 B. Evans  81:11.79229

102 C. Gosselaar  11:12.00430

945 M. Stryker  41:12.30931

144 A. Martin  71:12.81132

579 B. Baggett  71:13.40533

521 K. Gills  71:13.86734

496 H. Shryock  21:17.70135

343 S. Stella  21:25.58436

494 K. Corman  12:27.17637
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